CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT

Case Number

CV 96 3880

Yr Number

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	IN THE CIRCUI	T COURT OF JEFFERSON COUNT	Υ	
Plaintiff: KOCH IN	DUSTRIES, INC.	Judgme Judgme Costs Other TOTAL	ent Date 3/5/97 ent \$ 71,339.93 136.00 4,731.00 (att	y's fees)
Defendant: DON J 2102	VINCENT 8TH AVENUE NORTH EMER, AL 35020			98-01482
Plaintiff's Atty. Defendant's Atty.	James A. Haggerty David B. Anderson			13 to 1999
ILIDGMENT RENI	DERED IN FAVOR OF	X PLAINTIFF	DEFENDANT	
JUDGMENT:	☐ Default ☐ Dismissal ☐ Detinue ☐ Other(Summary ju	Consent Workman's Comp. Unlawful Detainer	☐ Non Suit ☐ Pro Ami	
JUDGMENT CON	IDITIONS:	☐ Without Exemptions ☐ Without Prejudice		

3/5/97 Judgment is rendered in favor of the plaintiff and against the defendant, per attached order.

Judge Horn

10:07 AM CERTIFIET

Certified as a True Copy

October 14, 1997

CLERK



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

KOCH, INDUSTRIES, INC.

Plaintiff,

Vs.

OPPOLLY CORPORATION, INC.,

OEPUTY CLERK

CIVIL ACTION NUMBER

CV 96-03880

Defendants.

Defendants.

JUDGMENT

This cause came on to be heard as a motion for summary judgment, and by agreement of the defendants, it is due to be granted by the entry of judgment against Maxx Petroleum/Marts, Inc., Don J. Vincent, individually, and V. J. Corporation, Inc., and upon due consideration, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court as follows:

1. Judgment is hereby rendered in favor of plaintiff, Koch Industries, Inc., and against defendants Maxx Petroleum Marts, Inc., Don J. Vincent, individually, and V. J. Corporation, Inc., in the principle amount of Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eleven and 84/100 Dollars (\$67,511.84) plus pre-judgment interest of six (6) percent per annum in the amount of \$3,828.09 for a total sum of \$71,339.93, attorneys fees in the sum of \$4,731.00, plus interest at the rate of twelve (12) percent per annum for post judgment interest, until paid.

Inc., Don J. Vincent and V. J. Corporation, Inc. day of Ecbruary, 1997. DONE and ORDERED this Allwin E. Horn, III

Costs of this action are taxed to the defendants, Maxx Petroleum/Marts,

Circuit Judge

Inst # 1998-01482

01/15/1998-01482 10:07 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 13.50